Alchohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200

Toronto ON M2N 0A4

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Mohawk	Mohawk			Campbellville	
Date	Saturday,	Saturday, 15 Dec 2018			19:10	
Weather	Race 1 - 10	Race 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 0 deg. C)				
Track Condition	n Race 1 - 10	Race 1 - 10: Fast				
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races		Total Entries 120		
Mutual Handle \$,866,033						
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
McKay, Robert	Dorion, John	Brethour, Fred

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ...

Backstretch:

No reviews held.

Lindsey Kerr violation of AGCO rule 22.25 (late equipment change) from race 6 "Got Some Spark". Monetary penalty of \$200. SB 50734.

Judges stand. Races.

Race 1 – Judges inquiry at the start. Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/fECydB4_vBI

"Shadow Margeaux" made a break in stride before the start and did not reach the fair start pole. Refund \$ 40,900. Association Vet checked "Shadow Margeaux". Okay. Qualifies for breaks.

Race 2 – Reviewed racing before the 1/4 pole.

"Manhattan Again" #7 (Bob McClure) the 5th place finisher made a break in stride interfering with #8 "Takeyourbreathaway" (Phil Hudon) the 4th place finisher. No placing. "Manhattan Again" qualifies for breaks.

Race 3 – All clear.

Race 4 – All clear.

Race 5 – Chris Christoforou violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (2nd violation failure to keep feet in stirrups) while driving "Rock This Way" the race winner. Monetary penalty of \$300. SB 50735.

Race 6 - All clear.

Race 7 – All clear.

Race 8 - All clear.

Race 9 – All clear.

Race 10 – Reviewed racing just before the finish. No violations.